the Village of Dietrich, State of Idaho, as follows:

year ending April 30, 1953, was \$ //58.90

Resolution estimating the probabl amount of money

necessary for all purposes to be raised in the Village of Dietrich,

Lincoln County, State of Idaho, during the fiscal year beginning

the 1st day of May, 1953, and ending the last day of April, 1954,

and making a statement of the tax revenue of said Village for the

the probabl amount of money to be raised for all purposes in

said Village during the fiscal year beginning May 1, 1953, and

BE IT RESOLVED by the Chairman and Board of Trustees of

Section 1. That the following be and is an estimate of

General Fund (misc) - - - - - - \$3,000.00.

The revenue of the Village of Dietrich for the fiscal

By order of the Chairman and Board of Trustees of the

Village of Dietrich, Lincoln County, State of Idaho, at a regular

1 2

3

5

6

7

8

preceding year.

ending April 30, 1954;

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

27

28 29

30

31

32

JAMES, SHAW & JAMES ATTORNEYS AT LAW GOODING, IDAHO

meeting of said Board held at the regular meeting place of the Board at Dietrich, Idaho on May /9, 1953, at 8 o'clock p.m. 24 ATTEST: 26

Filed, May 20-195 3 2.J. La Grange, clerk